



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 254/2022, CM APPL. 43027/2022—2 days in filing**

HEMVATI & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. Kapil Kishor Kaushik and Mohd.
Asif, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Sethi, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

16.02.2024

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. Re-notify on 08.10.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/ss/b