



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 254/2022 & CM APPL. 43027/2022**

HEMVATI & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Kishor Kaushik, Mr. Mohd. Asif, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Panel Counsel with Mr. Himanshu Sethi and Ms. Aishwarya Chhabra, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
08.10.2024**

%

List on 21.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/ss