



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 254/2022 & CM APPL. 43027/2022**

HEMVATI & ORS.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.03.2025**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared on behalf of the parties.
3. In view of the elections of the Delhi High Court Bar Association, this Court is not passing any adverse order.
4. Re-notify on 19.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 21, 2025

Sp/sa