



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 254/2022& CM APPL. 43027/2022**
HEMVATI & ORS.Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swroop, Mr. Sumit
Bansal, Ms. Ashita and Mr. D. Endow,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.
Madhav Bajaj and Ms. Katyayani
Joshi, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.08.2025

List on 01.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/dr