



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 254/2022, CM APPL. 43027/2022**
HEMVATI & ORS.Appellants
Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Renotify on 17.09.2026.
3. Later, Ms. Shiv Lakshmi, SPC for UOI and Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Advocate for petitioners appeared. They have been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd